Product End-Of-Life Notice
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 3
End-of-Sale and End-of-Life Announcement for the Cisco
Integrated Services Router Voice Upgrades for Security
Bundles (V, CCME, and SRST Upgrades for ISR SEC
Bundles)
EOL5825
Cisco Systems® announces the end-of-sale dates for the Cisco Integrated Services

longer for sale after this date.
October 5, 2007
Last Ship Date: HW The last-possible ship date that can be
requested of Cisco and/or its contract
manufacturers. Actual ship date is dependent on
lead time.
January 3, 2008
HW = Hardware      OS SW = Operating System Software       App. SW = Application Software
Table 2. Product Part Numbers Affected by This Announcement
End-of-Sale Product Part
Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
C2801SEC/K9-U-V 2801 Sec Bundle upgrade, PVDM2-8,
Adv. IP Serv.
C2801-VSEC/K9 2801 Voice Security
Bundle, PVDM2-8, Adv IP
Serv, 64F/256D
C2801SEC/K9-U-CCME 2801 Sec Bundle upgrade, PVDM2-8,
FL-CCME-24, Adv. IP Serv.
C2801-VSEC-CCME/K9 2801 VSEC Bundle with
PVDM2-8, FL-CCME-24,
Adv IP Serv, 64F/256D
C2801SEC/K9-U-SRST 2801 Sec Bundle upgrade, PVDM2-8,
FL-SRST-24, Adv. IP Serv.
C2801-VSEC-SRST/K9 2801 VSEC Bundle with
PVDM2-8, FL-SRST-24,
Adv IP Serv, 64F/256D
C2811SEC/K9-U-V 2811 Bundle upgrade, PVDM2-16, Adv.
IP Serv, 64F/256D
C2811-VSEC/K9 2811 Voice Security
Bundle, PVDM2-16, Adv
IP Serv, 64F/256D
Product End-Of-Life Notice
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 2 of 3
C2811SEC/K9-U-CCME 2811 Sec Bundle upgrade, PVDM2-16,
FL-CCME-36, Adv. IP Serv.
C2811-VSEC-CCME/K9 2811 VSEC Bundle with
PVDM2-16, FL-CCME-36,
Adv IP Serv, 64F/256D
C2811SEC/K9-U-SRST 2811 Sec Bundle upgrade, PVDM2-16,
FL-SRST-36, Adv. IP Serv.
C2811-VSEC-SRST/K9 2811 VSEC Bundle with
PVDM2-16, FL-SRST-36,
Adv IP Serv, 64F/256D
C2821SEC/K9-U-V 2821 Bundle upgrade, PVDM2-32, Adv.
IP Serv, 64F/256D
C2821-VSEC/K9 2821 Voice Security
Bundle, PVDM2-32, Adv
IP Serv, 64F/256D
C2821SEC/K9-U-CCME 2821 Sec Bundle upgrade, PVDM2-32,
FL-CCME-48, Adv. IP Serv.
C2821-VSEC-CCME/K9 2821 VSEC Bundle with
PVDM2-32, FL-CCME-48,
Adv IP Serv, 64F/256D
C2821SEC/K9-U-SRST 2821 Sec Bundle upgrade, PVDM2-32,
FL-SRST-48, Adv. IP Serv.
C2821-VSEC-SRST/K9 2821 VSEC Bundle with
PVDM2-32, FL-SRST-48,
Adv IP Serv, 64F/256D
C2851SEC/K9-U-V 2851 Bundle upgrade, PVDM2-16, Adv.
IP Serv, 64F/256D
C2851-VSEC/K9 2851 Voice Security
Bundle, PVDM2-48, Adv
IP Serv, 64F/256D
C2851SEC/K9-U-CCME 2851 Sec Bundle upgrade, PVDM2-48,
FL-CCME-72, Adv. IP Serv.
C2851-VSEC-CCME/K9 2851 VSEC Bundle with
PVDM2-48, FL-CCME-96,
Adv IP Serv, 64F/256D
C2851SEC/K9-U-SRST 2851 Sec Bundle upgrade, PVDM2-48,
FL-SRST-72, Adv. IP Serv.
C2851-VSEC-SRST/K9 2851 VSEC Bundle with
PVDM2-48, FL-SRST-96,
Adv IP Serv, 64F/256D
C3825SEC/K9-U-V 3825 Bndle upgrd with PVDM2-64, Adv
IP Serv, 64F/256D